

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 84 OF 2026

Tushar Vishnu Bhosale ... Applicant

**Versus**

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondent

**WITH**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 85 OF 2026

Rohan Shivaji Gaikwad ... Petitioner /Applicant

**Versus**

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondent

**WITH**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 86 OF 2026

Ritesh Vishnu Bhosale ... Petitioner /Applicant

**Versus**

The State Of Maharashtra And Others ... Respondent

**WITH**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 88 OF 2026

Omkar Ramchandra Gholap ... Petitioner /Applicant

**Versus**

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ... Respondent

---

*Mr. Avesh Ghadge for the Applicant.*

*Mr. C. D. Mali, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.*

*Mr. Vardhaman V. Kadam for the Respondent No. 3 (through Legal Aid)*

---

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.  
Date : 27<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**PER COURT :**

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Applicant, stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

[ RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J. ]