

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.84 OF 2026

Tushar Vishnu Bhosale ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.85 OF 2026**

Rohan Shivaji Gaikwad ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.86 OF 2026**

Ritesh Vishnu Bhosale ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2026**

Omkar Ramchandra Gholap ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondent

Mr. Avesh Ghadge a/w Mr. Rajdeep Shitole h/f Mr. Aditya Ghadge, for Applicants.

Mr. S.S. Choudhary, A.P.P, for Respondent – State in Anticipatory Bail Application No.84 of 2026 and Anticipatory Bail Application No.85 of 2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.21
18:19:39
+0530

Mr. Avinash A. Naik, A.PP, for Respondent – State in Anticipatory Bail Application No.86 of 2026 and Anticipatory Bail Application No.88 of 2026.

Mr. Vardhaman Vinayak Kadam, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Dinesh Vitthal Shinde, Police Sub Inspector, Phaltan City Police Station.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 4th May, 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]