

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 84 OF 2026

Tushar Vishnu BhosaleAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 85 OF 2026

Rohan Shivaji GaikwadAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 86 OF 2026

Ritesh Vishnu BhosaleAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 88 OF 2026

Omkar Ramchandra GholapAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Avesh Ghadge a/w Mr. Aditya Ghadge, for Applicants.
Mr. S.S. Choudhary, A.P.P, for Respondent State in

Anticipatory Bail Application No.84 of 2026 and Anticipatory Bail Application No.85 of 2026.

Mr. Avinash A. Naik, A.P.P, for Respondent State in Anticipatory Bail Application No.86 of 2026 and Anticipatory Bail Application No.88 of 2026.

Mr. Vardhaman Vinayak Kadam, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Dinesh Vitthal Shinde, Police Sub Inspector, Phaltan City Police Station

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the Joint Request of the Learned Counsel for the Parties, Stand Over to 15/06/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)